

Katie Dawson, Project Director I-270 Critical Bridge Replacements Project SA 24947/24527 4670 Holly Street, Denver, CO 80216 Katie.dawson@state.co.us

Title: Letter of Interest for the I-270 Critical Bridge Replacements CM/GC Project

Company: Ralph L. Wadsworth Construction Company, Inc.

Contact Person: Jim Deschenes, PE, Director of Alternative Delivery

Address: 7990 Miller Court Park

Frederick, CO 80504

Phone: (801)-440-2471

E-mail: jdeschenes@wadsco.com

DBE/ESB: Ralph L Wadsworth is not a DBE or ESB

Dear Ms. Dawson,

The Ralph L. Wadsworth Construction Company, Inc. appreciates the opportunity to submit our Letter of Interest for the I-270 Critical Bridge Replacements CM/GC Project. Ralph L. Wadsworth Construction (RLW) is a heavy highway contractor specializing in CM/GC project delivery and in bridge construction and replacement while maintaining all existing traffic lanes. We are familiar with the corridor, having constructed the RTD skyway project that spans I-270 at the Burlington Irrigation Ditch (FRICO). The I-270 Bridge Replacements Project is a great fit for us and an excellent opportunity to showcase our skills and experience.

Respectfully,

Jim Deschenes, PE

Director of Alternative Delivery

Ralph L Wadsworth Construction Company, Inc.